entered into an Agreement Regarding Design and Construction of Drainage and Flood Control 

Improvements for the North Outfall, City of Brighton (Agreement No. 0601.25) dated April 14, 

2006, as amended; and 

WHEREAS, Brighton and UDFCD  desire to increase the level of funding by one hundred 

and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000), to be paid in total by UDFCD; and 

WHEREAS, Urban Drainage and Flood Control District’s Board of Directors has 

authorized the additional Urban Drainage and Flood Control District financial participation for the 

Project; and   

WHEREAS, the City Council and the Board of Directors of Urban Drainage and Flood